

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: Hannah Marie Willis was born on March 16, 2006, to parents Rosalind L. Mathews and

Benton T. Willis in Stockbridge, Georgia, and;

WHEREAS: Hannah M. Willis has lived and attended schools throughout Clayton County, Georgia, and

graduated from Forest Park High School in 2024 and;

WHEREAS: Hannah M. Willis was a 2023 GHSA 6A State qualifier for Shot Put and Discus, a 2023

Clayton County Shot Put and Discus Champion, a 2024 Clayton County Shot Put Champion; she participated on the Clayton State Dual Enrollment Dean's List, she also is Advanced Placement Seminar and Research Certified, a 2024 Clayton County Scholar Athlata and is a Forest Park Atlanta Laurent Counting Counting County Provinces and

Athlete, and is a Forest Park Atlanta Journal-Constitution Cup Award Recipient, and;

WHEREAS: The honor of the Atlanta Journal-Constitution Cup has been bestowed upon Forest Park

High School student Hannah Willis in recognition of her outstanding accomplishments

and commitment to excellence and;

WHEREAS: Hannah Willis exemplifies the qualities of integrity, perseverance, and service that The

Atlanta Journal-Constitution Cup celebrates, inspiring her peers and making a positive

impact within her school and community, and;

WHEREAS: Hannah Willis was in the top 5% of her Forest Park High School class, showcasing her

dedication to academic excellence and intellectual growth. Moreover, she has earned a full-tuition scholarship to The College of Wooster as a Posse Foundation recipient, reflecting

her hard work, determination, and potential for future success.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Governing Body of Forest Park hereby recognizes Hannah Willis as a true testament to the power of education and the importance of contributing positively to society. We encourage all citizens of Forest Park to join us in celebrating Hannah for her remarkable, outstanding achievements, and incredible accomplishments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this 19th day of August 2024 and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park to be affixed hereto:

	Angelyne Butler, MPA Mayor	
Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1		Councilmember Dabouze Antoine Ward 2
Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3		Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4
	Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5	